BOROUGH OF PENNINGTON ORDINANCE NO. 2024-1

ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 98 (FEES) OF THE CODE OF THE BOROUGH OF PENNINGTON TO INSERT FEES RELATING TO THE ANNUAL YARD SALE AND THE USE OF KUNKEL PARK

WHEREAS, as part of the Budget Process, the Finance Committee and various departments of the Borough review and recommend changes to fees collected for certain services provided by the Borough; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED by the Borough Council of the Borough of Pennington that in accordance with these recommendations, Chapter 98 of the Code of the Borough of Pennington, concerning fees, is amended as follows (with new language underlined and deleted language crossed out):

1. Article VI is amended as follows:

Article VI Miscellaneous Non Land Use Fees

§ 98-30 Miscellaneous fees.

The following miscellaneous fees shall be collected as required by the applicable sections of this Code:

- A. Annual license fee for body art establishments, as required by § 76-1 of this Code: \$500.
- B. Peddler's permit, as required by § 147-6 of this Code: \$100.
- C. Registration of vacant building, as required by Chapter 136, Art. II, initially and annually: \$250.
- D. Annual fee for electronic smoking device establishment license: \$600.
- E. Fee for Memorial Tree: \$500.
- F. Fee for Adopt A Flag: \$50.
- G.
 Fees for registration as a participant in the annual yard sale including use of yard sign advertising participation:
 \$25.00
- 2. Article VII is amended as follows:

Article VIII Use of Borough Parks

§ 98-33 Use of parks.

Fees for use of Borough parks as provided in § 143-4 of this Code shall be:

- A. Permit for use of park by documented nonprofit or Pennington resident: <u>\$</u>75.
- B. All others: \$200.
- C. All users not charged a fee for use: a refundable security deposit of \$500 chargeable for cost of clean-up or damage to facilities.

Introduced:	
Advertised:	
Public Hearing:	
Adopted:	
Published:	
ATTEST:	APPROVED:

Elizabeth Sterling, Borough Clerk

BOROUGH OF PENNINGTON ORDINANCE NO. 2024-1

ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 98 (FEES) OF THE CODE OF THE BOROUGH OF PENNINGTON TO INSERT FEES RELATING TO THE ANNUAL YARD SALE AND THE USE OF KUNKEL PARK

RECORD OF COUNCIL VOTE ON INTRODUCTION

COUNCILMAN	AYE	NAY	N.V.	A.B.	COUNCILMAN	AYE	NAY	N.V	A.B.
Angarone					Marciante				
Chandler					Stern				
Gnatt					Valenza				

RECORD OF COUNCIL VOTE ON ADOPTION

COUNCILMAN	AYE	NAY	N.V.	A.B.	COUNCILMAN	AYE	NAY	N.V	A.B.
Angarone					Marciante				
Chandler					Stern				
Gnatt					Valenza				